# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON EDWIN COPP	09/04/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACK SUN PLANETARY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	9406 STARGAZE AVE.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92129	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13930012

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)872-9828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037650030

**Email:** docketing@dmipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: DIBERARDINO MCGOVERN IP GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7126

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDEN STRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Eden Stright/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentCoppSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentCoppSigned#page2.tif source=AssignmentCoppSigned#page3.tif

PATENT 503468943 REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0757

Docket No.: 026-002001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor:

### **Brandon Edwin Copp**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

# Black Sun Planetary Solutions, Inc.

an organization having a principal place of business at <u>9406 Stargaze Ave.</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA 92129</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the following application for the United States utility patent:

#### **ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION COLLECTOR**

which was filed on	June 28, 201:	3	as
United States Applicat	tion Number	13/930,012	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below

in and to said applications and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 026-002001

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this	4***	day of	Septembe	, 2015 a	at
Seal	Beach				
				<i>Grandon E</i> nature of Brandon Ed	Capp_
State of		:		E. Copp stration No., if applical	
County of	) SS:			. \$:	ole
and acknowledge	nally appeared said ed the foregoing instrur , 2015.	nent to be h	is free act/and de	ed this	
Seal					

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of Ocasae )	
On 9/4//< hefore me	North Morel Water Public
Date	David Mariel Dotary Publice, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
nersonally appeared Birth	de E Carl
p = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
•	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAVID MARICH	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2020707 Notary Public - California	
2 (Carry County )	Signature //////
My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2017	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Séal Above	
	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	o lul.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signor's Marroy
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
Digital is trabiasations.	signor is richtesenting.
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	rv.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)   Item #5907

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 09/08/2015 REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0760